

Baker Hughes Declares Quarterly Dividend

January 26, 2022

HOUSTON & LONDON--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jan. 26, 2022-- Baker Hughes (NASDAQ: BKR) announced today that the Baker Hughes Board of Directors declared a cash dividend of \$.18 per share of Class A common stock payable on February 18, 2022 to holders of record on February 7, 2022.

About Baker Hughes:

Baker Hughes (NASDAQ: BKR) is an energy technology company that provides solutions to energy and industrial customers worldwide. Built on a century of experience and with operations in over 120 countries, our innovative technologies and services are taking energy forward – making it safer, cleaner and more efficient for people and the planet. Visit us at <u>bakerhughes.com</u>.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20220126005744/en/

Investor Relations Jud Bailey +1 281-809-9088 investor.relations@bakerhughes.com

Media Relations Thomas Millas +1 713-879-2862 thomas.millas@bakerhughes.com

Source: Baker Hughes